

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2010


(` in Lacs)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		3 Months ended 31.12.2010	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2009 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 31.12.2010	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31.12.2009	Previous Accounting year ended 31.03.2010
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	a) Income from Operations	3,107.74	3,189.89	8,540.26	8,208.16	10,424.58
	b) Other Operating Income	425.45	193.68	1,158.78	821.24	1,064.24
	Total Income from Operations	3,533.19	3,383.57	9,699.04	9,029.40	11,488.82
2	Expenditure					
	a) Employees Cost	1,295.09	841.38	3,552.66	2,361.48	3,499.15
	b) Operating Expenses	912.67	1,303.13	2,574.98	3,274.28	4,068.62
	c) Administrative & Other Expenditure	551.41	519.05	1,506.79	1,646.36	2,008.21
	d) Depreciation	101.42	114.54	285.49	340.78	463.30
	Total Expenditure	2,860.59	2,778.10	7,919.92	7,622.90	10,039.28
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	672.60	605.47	1,779.12	1,406.50	1,449.54
4	Other Income	9.79	13.18	22.10	35.73	51.35
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	682.39	618.65	1,801.22	1,442.23	1,500.89
6	Interest	43.06	35.17	123.33	113.75	151.64
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	639.33	583.48	1,677.89	1,328.48	1,349.25
8	Exceptional Items					
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	639.33	583.48	1,677.89	1,328.48	1,349.25
10	Tax Expense	215.19	200.55	576.03	475.90	509.64
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	424.14	382.93	1,101.86	852.58	839.61
12	Extra Ordinary Items (net of tax expense ` Nil)					
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	424.14	382.93	1,101.86	852.58	839.61
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 10/- each)	2,442.73	2,429.48	2,442.73	2,429.48	2,432.08
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	10,765.95
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	(a) Basic EPS before extraordinary items (` per share)	1.74	1.58	4.52	3.51	3.46
	(b) Diluted EPS before extraordinary items (` per share)	1.71	1.57	4.43	3.49	3.42
	(c) Basic EPS after extraordinary items (` per share)	1.74	1.58	4.52	3.51	3.46
	(d) Diluted EPS after extraordinary items (` per share)	1.71	1.57	4.43	3.49	3.42
17	Public Shareholding					
	- No of Shares	6,929,750	6,797,250	6,929,750	6,797,250	6,823,300
	- Percentage of Shareholding	28.37%	27.98%	28.37%	27.98%	28.06%
18	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	17,497,500	17,497,500	17,497,500	17,497,500	17,497,500
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	71.63	72.02	71.63	72.02	71.94

KUKKAWA

- 1 The above Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2010, which have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Auditors of the Company, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 27, 2011 in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.
- 2 The information on Investor Complaints / Request pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement for the quarter ended December 31, 2010, are as under :-
Beginning of the Quarter - Nil, Received - 1, Resolved - 1, End of the Quarter - Nil
- 3 (a) During the Quarter ended December 31, 2010, 5,55,000 stock options have been granted under ESOP Scheme-2010 through trust route.
(b) During the Quarter ended December 31, 2010, the Company has allotted 7,300 Equity Shares under ESOP Scheme-2007.
(c) As on December 31, 2010, the Company has 18,750, 20,93,250 and 5,55,000 stock options outstanding under ESOP Scheme-2005, ESOP Scheme-2007 and ESOP Scheme-2010 (through trust route) respectively.
- 4 The Company's operations relate to one reportable business segment, i.e. Advisory & Transactional Services (comprising of Broking and Distribution, Investment Banking & Other related Financial Intermediation Services).
- 5 Other Operating Income for the quarter includes ₹ 175.97 lacs (Corresponding Quarter ₹ Nil) being write back of provision for receivables made in earlier years.
- 6 The above results includes working of the Portfolio Management Services business which has been transferred to Enkay Investment Managers Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary with effect from January 1, 2011 on receipt of requisite regulatory approvals.
- 7 "Enkay Employees' Welfare Trust" has been formed by the Company with the objects, *inter alia*, to invest in the shares of the Company for the benefit of certain eligible employees under one or more Employee Stock Options Plans / Schemes and / or one or more Employees Stock Purchase Schemes. The Company during the quarter has granted interest free loan of ₹ 5,31,00,000 to the trust for the equity shares bought by the said trust. The repayment of the loan granted by the Company to the trust is dependent on the exercise of the options by the eligible employees and the market price of the underlying shares of the unexercised options at the end of the respective exercise period.
- 8 The Previous period/year figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever necessary.

Date: January 27, 2011
Place: Mumbai

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Enkay Global Financial Services Limited

Krishna Kumar Kanwa
Managing Director